wala Bagh has now been acquired for the nation in terms of the 
resolution that was passed by the last Congress. The undersigned 
were appointed as a Committee to carry out the wishes of the 
Congress. The purchase price has been finally fixed at Rs. 
5,40,000 (five lakhs and forty thousand rupees), inclusive of costs 
and has to be paid to the sellers within three months from the 
5th instant. Lala Dewanchand, proprietor of the firm of Messrs 
Radhakishen Ramkrishna of Amritsar, had been appointed trea-
surer and Lala Girdhari Lal1 of Amritsar as the secretary of the